CY7B991
CY7B992
Programmable Skew Clock Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07138  Rev. *G  Revised June 11, 2010
Programmable Skew Clock Buffer
Features
■ All output pair skew <100 ps typical (250 ps maximum)

CY7B992
Document Number: 38-07138  Rev. *G Page 17 of 20
Ordering Information
Accuracy
(ps) Ordering Code Package Type Operating
Range
500 CY7B991–5JI 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7B991–5JIT 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier - Tape and Reel Industrial
750 CY7B991–7JI 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
500 CY7B992–5JC 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7B992–5JCT 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier - Tape and Reel Commercial
750 CY7B992–7JC 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7B992–7JCT 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY7B992–7JI 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
Pb-Free
250 CY7B991–2JXC 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7B991–2JXCT 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier - Tape and Reel Commercial
500 CY7B991–5JXC 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7B991–5JXCT 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY7B991–5JXI 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7B991–5JXIT 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier - Tape and Reel Industrial
750 CY7B991–7JXC 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7B991–7JXCT 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier - Tape and Reel Commercial
500 CY7B992–5JXI 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7B992–5JXIT 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier - Tape and Reel Industrial
750 CY7B992–7JXC 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7B992–7JXCT 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier - Tape and Reel Commercial
[+] Feedback
CY7B991
CY7B992
Document Number: 38-07138  Rev. *G Page 18 of 20
Package Diagrams
Figure 11. 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
51-85002 *C
[+] Feedback
CY7B991
CY7B992
Document Number: 38-07138  Rev. *G Page 19 of 20
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7B991/CY7B992 Programmable Skew Clock Buffer
Document Number: 38-07138
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 110247 SZV 12/19/01 Change from Specification number: 38-00513 to 38-07138
*A 1199925 KVM/AESA See ECN Add Pb-free part numbers. Update package names in Ordering Information
table. Remove Pentium reference on page 1.
*B 1286064 AESA See ECN Change status to final
*C 2750166 TSAI 08/10/09 Post to external web
*D 2761988 CXQ 09/10/09 Fixed Ordering Infomation table replacement error of “lead” with “Pb”.
*E 2894960 KVM 03/18/10 Removed following obsolete parts from the ordering information table:
CY7B991-7LMB, CY7B992-7LMB, CY7B992-5JI, CY7B992-5JIT
Updated package diagram
Updated sales links
Added Table of Contents
*F 2905889 KVM 04/06/2010 Removed inactive part numbers CY7B991–2JC, CY7B991–2JCT,
CY7B991-5JC, CY7B991-5JCT, CY7B991-7JC, CY7B991-7JCT,
CY7B992-2JC and CY7B992-2JCT.
*G 2950368 KVM 06/11/2010 Added part numbers CY7B992-7JXC and CY7B992-7JXCT
Removed remaining references to military specs.  (All military devices were
removed in a previous rev.)
Updated Ordering Information table
[+] Feedback